Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	19/15/201		Washington, D.C. 20231			
Form PTO-1595 RE		U.S. D	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01)	103632742		NT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
To the honorable Commissioner of Pate	1030327 Tease reco	• d the attached original document	or copy thereof:			
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	ess of Receiving Party(ies):				
PARODI, Paolo	Name:	Parlux SPA				
	Street Address:	Via Goldoni 10/12				
(B SEP 1 2 2011 (S)	Street Address:					
The state of the s	City:	Trezzano Sul Naviglio (Mil	ano)			
MADEMARKOW	State/Country:	Italy Postal Co	de: <b>20090</b>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment	☐ Change of Nar	ne				
Security Agreement	Other:					
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	07202011				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is:  07202011						
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:						
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur	nber(s):				
29/1/04/129						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved	d: 1			
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		Enclosed				
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are				
Tel. 202-638-6666		authorized to be charged Account No. 06-1358.	d to Deposit			
Attorney Docket Number: P74073US0	/	<b>^</b>				
DO 1	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE 09/14/2011 MBLANCO 000	000010 29401479			
8. Statement and Signature:		01 FC:8021	40.00 <b>(</b> P			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
John C. Holman 22,769	1 alolm _	Septem	ber 12, 2011			
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature		Date			
	number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and	d documents: 2			
JCH 103-2/02						

PATENT REEL: 026938 FRAME: 0792

	'ED STATES OF AMERIC Insert Name(s) of Inventors		LO PARODI				
(1-3)	msert <u>warne(s)</u> or inventors	(2)	EO I ARODI		and		
	7 <sup>5</sup>	(3)					
		In to ea	n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) ach of the undersigned, the receipt and suf ersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets o	ficiency of which are hereby acknowle			
(4)	Insert Name of Assignee	(4) PAR	LUX SPA				
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee	(5) of	VIA GOLDONI 10/12 - 20090 TREZZANO S	UL NAVIGLIO (MILANO)			
(6)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(here	a CORPORATION of ITALY  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as				
(7)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number						
		for w Ame	which the undersigned has (have) executed rica	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	States of		
(8)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	. ,	application having been executed/f <del>iled</del> on all No.	July 20, 2011 (and	assigned		
	The undersigned agree(s) to e	xecute all par	pers necessary in connection with this applica	ition and any continuing or divisional ap	plications		
thereof	f and also to execute separate assig	nments in cor	nnection with such applications as the Assign	ee may deem necessary or expedient.			
			pers necessary in connection with any interfer				
	ation or any continuing or divisional a	pplications th	ereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in ev	very way possible in obtaining evidence	and going		
10111111		xecute all par	pers and documents and perform any act which	ch may be necessary in connection with	ı claims		
or prov	isions of the International Union for	Protection of	Industrial Property or similar agreements.				
	4) The undersigned agree(s) to pe	erform all affir	mative acts which may be necessary to obtain	n a grant of a valid United States patent	t in the		
name o	of the Assignee.						
			equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Ti				
interes	t, and hereby covenants that he has execute any agreement in conflict h	(they have) fu nerewith.	ny continuing or divisional applications thereon Il right to convey the entire interest herein assignated as all claims and causes of action for infringem	gned, and that he has (they have) not exe	cuted, and		
the rial	nt to sue for. and collect damages for In witness whereof, executed by the	r. anv and all undersigned	acts of past and future infringement. on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name	ne(s).			
Date	JULY 20, 2011 Nan	ne of Inventor	PAOLO PARODI		(SEAL)		
			typed name	Signature	<i>&gt;</i>		
Date	Nan	ne of Inventor			(SEAL)		
			typed name	signature			
Date	Nan	ne of Inventor			· (SEAL)		
			typed name	signature			
not, the	This assignment should preferable the execution by the inventor(s) s	y be signed b hould be witn	efore a United States Consul if signed abroad nessed by at least two witnesses who sign her	d, or a Notary Public if domestically sign e:	ed. If		
A	dditional inventor's names and signa	atures	Witness				
0	n a separate sheet.		<u> </u>				
			Witness				
POWE	ER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE						
		the law firm o	of <mark>Jacobson Holman PLLC</mark> , 400 Seventh Str	eet, N.W., Washington, D.C.			
to inse	(Customer No. 000136) power of att	orney, to rece tification whic	ive and act on instructions from our agent or or h may be necessary or desirable in order to co	urselves to prosecute this application, and	the power		
	JULY 20, 2011		PARLUX SPA		(SEAL)		
		of person	typed name	signature			
JH 4/0	5 (Copying without deletions permit	· .		THUM			
JCH	-4/05-248		8				

PATENT REEL: 026938 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 09/12/2011